
 
Office of the Attorney General 

Department of Crime Victim Compensation (DCVC)  
Assigned Territory 

(Victim Support/Intake, Eligibility Services and Compensation Recovery) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Victim Support/Intake - Assigned Territory: 
 
*Genita Snipes - HIVnPep Manager/Victim Support Manager - (803) 734-1706   
GSnipes@scag.gov  
 
 

VACANT - Administrative Coordinator -  
3rd Circuit     4th Circuit             5th Circuit 11th Circuit 12th Circuit 
Clarendon     Chesterfield            Kershaw Edgefield Florence 
Lee      Darlington            Richland Lexington Marion 
Sumter      Dillon    McCormick 
Williamsburg     Marlboro    Saluda 
 
 

Latoya McDuffie - Lead Administrative Coordinator - (803) 734-1714 
LMcDuffie@scag.gov 
 
6th Circuit    8th Circuit  10th Circuit 13th Circuit  16th Circuit 
Chester     Abbeville  Anderson Greenville  York 
Lancaster     Greenwood  Oconee  Pickens  Union 
Fairfield     Laurens            
      Newberry 
 
 

Fatima Britt - Administrative Coordinator - (803) 734-0402    
FBritt@scag.gov 
 
 2nd Circuit    9th Circuit 14th Circuit         15th Circuit 
 Aiken   Charleston Allendale      Georgetown  
 Barnwell  Berkley Beaufort      Horry                  
 Bamberg   Colleton 

               Hampton 
    Jasper 
 
Cyril Belton - Administrative Coordinator - (803) 734-0419   
CBelton@scag.gov 
 
1st Circuit       7th Circuit   
Orangeburg Cherokee 
Calhoun Spartanburg 
Dorchester   



 
Eligibility Services - Assigned Territory: 

   
 
*Donna Sims - Eligibility Services Manager - (803) 734-0303  
DSims@scag.gov  
 

9th Circuit 
Charleston  
Berkeley  
 

Alyssa Longshore - Eligibility Program Coordinator - (803) 734-1701 
ALongshore@scag.gov 
 
2nd Circuit 12th Circuit   13th Circuit   14th Circuit 
Aiken  Florence  Greenville   Allendale 
Bamberg Marion   Pickens   Beaufort 
Barnwell       Colleton 
        Hampton 
        Jasper 
 

Tracy Thompson - Eligibility Program Coordinator - (803) 734-0920 
TThompson@scag.gov 
 
7th Circuit 8th Circuit 11th Circuit     
Cherokee Abbeville Edgefield 
Spartanburg Greenwood Lexington 
  Laurens McCormick 
  Newberry Saluda 
   
 

Charlie Long - Eligibility Program Coordinator - (803) 734-1715 
CLong@scag.gov 
 
4th Circuit 5th Circuit 10th Circuit 16th Circuit 
Darlington Richland  Anderson  York 
Chesterfield Kershaw Oconee Union 
Marlboro 
Dillon 
 
 

Patrice Burgess - Eligibility Program Coordinator - (803) 734-3157 
PBurgess@scag.gov 
 
 
1st Circuit 3rd Circuit 6th Circuit 15th Circuit 
Orangeburg Clarendon Chester Horry 
Calhoun Lee  Fairfield Georgetown 
Dorchester Sumter  Lancaster 



  Williamsburg 
Compensation Recovery Department - Assigned Territory: 

 
 
 

*Michael Garris - Compensation Recovery Manager - (803) 734-1709     
MGarris@scag.gov 
 
 
Terri Stephens   - Compensation Recovery Coordinator - (803) 734-1705  
TStephens@scag.gov 
 
1st Circuit 3rd Circuit 5th Circuit 8th Circuit 16th Circuit 
Orangeburg Clarendon Richland Abbeville York 
Calhoun Lee  Kershaw Greenwood Union 
Dorchester Sumter    Laurens 
  Williamsburg   Newberry 
 
4th  Circuit 12th  Circuit 15th Circuit 
Chesterfield Florence Georgetown 
Darlington Marion  Horry 
Dillon Marlboro 
 
 
Armando Pons   - Compensation Recovery Coordinator - (803) 734-1920   
APons@scag.gov 
 
6st Circuit  9th Circuit 11th Circuit 13th Circuit 14th Circuit 
Chester Berkley Edgefield Greenville Allendale 
Fairfield Charleston Lexington Pickens Beaufort 
Lancaster   McCormick   Jasper 
    Saluda    Colleton 
        Hampton 
2nd Circuit 7th Circuit 10th Circuit 
Aiken  Cherokee Anderson 
Bamberg Spartanburg Oconee 
Banwell 


